503775121 04/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3821766

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| MARSHALL B. MATTHEWS | 04/06/2006 |
| G. DUANE GEARHART | 04/06/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AMERICA ONLINE, INC. | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 22000 AOL WAY | |
| City: | DULLES | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 20166 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15078569 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: michelle.murray@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE L. MURRAY
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE., N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10587.0333-09000 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DEBORAH A. EDDINS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Deborah A. Eddins/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/08/2016 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=10587.0333-09-Assignment-1#page1.tif source=10587.0333-09-Assignment-1#page2.tif source=10587.0333-09-Assignment-1#page3.tif

PATENT 503775121 REEL: 038226 FRAME: 0398

Attorney's Docket No.: 06975-672001 Client's Ref. No.: AOL 380

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, MARSHALL B. MATTHEWS of 3626 Wildflower Lane, Mountville, PA 17554, G. DUANE GEARHART of 2131 Raleigh Road, Hummelstown, PA 17036, and MICHAEL DAVID SCHMITZ of 1006 South Emerson Street, Denver, CO 80209, hereby assign to: America Online, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of 1) a provisional application filed April 7, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial No.: 60/668,996; and 2) an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled USING ROUTING SYMBOLS TO DESCRIBE A DRIVING MANEUVER, filed March 30, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/278,077, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 038226 FRAME: 0399

Attorney's Docket No.: 06975-672001 Client's Ref. No.: AOL 380

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at | | | |
|--|----------------|---------------------|--|
| this 6" day of April | , 20 <i>06</i> | <u>.</u> | |
| 17 Well 15 Mitthen | 95 998-4201 | LS | |
| MARSHALL B. MATTH | EWS | 5 | |
| | | ** | |
| | | | |
| Signature witnessed by: | | | |
| 6 Apr 2006 | WITNESS: | Bot Rusi | |
| Date | Printed Name: | BOB RUDI | |
| | Address: | EUTABETHTOWN, PAUSA | |
| | | | |
| | WITNESS: | | |
| Date | Printed Name: | | |
| | Address: | | |
| | | | |

PATENT REEL: 038226 FRAME: 0400

Attorney's Docket No.: 06975-672001 Client's Ref. No.: AOL 380

| this G 7 day of APET L | t my hand and seal at MOUNTWILE, FA |
|-------------------------|--|
| G. DUANE GEARHART | |
| Signature witnessed by: | |
| 4-/ Date | WITNESS: 2004 A 6003A63 Address: 25/ 6457002 002V5 |
| <i>41_6106</i> Date | WITNESS: Printed Name: $\frac{3343}{Laacarfx}$ $\frac{A}{2}$ $\frac{1765}{2}$ |

PATENT REEL: 038226 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 04/08/2016